satisfied when the petitioners were regularised.” 

[4]  Apart from that, the counsel for the respondents is pressing 

for consideration of para No. 18 that now, therefore, from the record, 

petitioners have been paid their wages amounting to Rs. 58,65,196/- 

(Rupees Fifty-eight lakhs sixty-five thousand one hundred ninety-six) for 

the period of their adhoc service extension orders were issued by the 

Government. However, for the period from 01.04.2006, there is no record 

of adhoc service extension by the Government and thereby they are not 

entitled their wages after 2006.